Ul

o\“i g‘“ %ﬁ" &g - ¥
A H = 7525 W. G field Ave.
WEST ALLIS City of West Allis Wost Alls, WI 53214
Matter Summary
File Number Title Status
R-2011-0013 Resolution Introduced

Resolution relative to accepting the proposal of Peterbilt Wisconsin for furnishing and delivering
one (1) cab & chassis for a total sum of $131,072.00.

Introduced: 1/18/2011 Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION '/%97

MOVER SECONDER AYE NO PRESENT | EXCUSED
ACTION / Barczak e
DATE: v Czaplewski o
Kopplin
‘//.52(0/5 Lajsic
Narlock
/ Reinke ;
v Roadt ﬁ_\_/
Sengstock et a
Vitale
Weigel

74
TOTAL 171 j

SIGNATURE OF MITTEE MBER
A 2%

Cihires e

/ Vice-Chair Member

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION

MOVER
ACTION v/

ADOP:I'

SECONDER NO PRESENT | EXCUSED

Barczak

DATE:

Czaplewski

Kopplin

AN 16 201

Lajsic

Narlock

e Reinke

Roadt

Sengstock

Vitale

Weigel

O le| RCINNNE

7%

TOTAL

City of West Allis

Page | Printed on 1/10/2011



G\‘Y AT THE CENTE

v 4 . . B i »onfie ve
msr' ﬁé‘ms City of West Allis e e
Resolution
File Number: R-2011-0013 Final Action:
JAN 1 8 201
Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

Resolution relative to accepting the proposal of Peterbilt Wisconsin for furnishing and delivering
one (1) cab & chassis for a total sum of $131,072.00.

WHEREAS, The Purchasing/Central Services Division has reported that it duly advertised a request
for proposal for furnishing and delivering one (1) truck cab and chassis for the Public Works
Department of the City of West Allis, that the proposals received as shown on the attached bid
report were reasonable; and,

WHEREAS, The Common Council deems it to be in the best interests of the City of West Allis that
the proposal of Peterbilt Wisconsin be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West
Allis that the revised proposal dated January 8, 2011 submitted by Peterbilt Wisconsin for
furnishing one (1) 2012 Peterbilt 320, 54,000 GVW low entry truck cab & chassis for $128,722.00
and a 5-year engine & after treatment warranty for $2,350.00 for a total sum of $131,072.00 be and
is hereby accepted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing/Central Services Division be and is hereby
authorized to enter into a contract for the aforesaid equipment.

PCSD1109
ﬂ’)ﬂ/
ADOPTED JAN 1 8 2011 APPROVED | /70 / J/
%/7 A
| ,//4/% sl o R r TN
Paul 16[ Ziehler, City Adnﬁn. Officer, Clerk/Treas. 7 Dan Devine, Mayor

City of West Allis Page I of 1 Printed on 1/10/2011



CITY OF WEST ALLIS

BID TABULATION

RFP #1109

54,000 GVW CAB & CHASSIS

OPEN: 12/23/10

(1) 54,000 GVW Cab &

Optional Equipment

Optional Equipment

Chassis Arvin Meritor "Disc Extended warranties on
Plus" Air brakes on all engine & components
Yr, Mfg, Model axles
Price Price Price Delivery Terms
2011 American LaFrance
Condor 830 SURHD
Badger Truck Center 139,989.00 N/A 8,600.00 150 days Net 30
2012 Mack
LEU 612 2,784.00 Bronze
Milwaukee Truck Sales 129,867.88 N/A 1,740.00 Black 120 days Net
2012 Peterbilt
320 970.00 See attached sheet for
Peterbilt of Wisconsin 130,615.00 Front Axle only options 110-140 days Net

Milwaukee Truck Sales rejected for non-compliance with specification




-
v

v e
Y

.
et AW LLLL UG, 57 20204 ska s FETEREILT WICODISING TeGE

X

PETERBILT
WISCONSIN
WRURESHARA; -

4 JX Enterprises Company

1%

January 8, 2011

City of West Allis
7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, W1 53214-4688

Ladies and Gentlemen:

IX Peterhilt is pleased 10 present a proposal for (1) 2012 Peterbilt Model 320 Truck Chassis with
the following specifications. Please review these specs and feel free o contact m;..with any

questions you may havs, L
o A/’:‘Z" . O”‘/,..-.
7 4' )
: - f_.: - B P :J::{ f{-ﬁr(/ T
Net Delivered Price —. .. . ... ... .. §128.722.00 o L 2 AT

The Net Delivered Price includes dealer prep and freight, F.0.B. West Allis, W1 or the body
builder of your choice. Please review the options and related price adjustments noted on the
following page.

Thank you for this oppcrtunity to quote on your truck needs. We appreciate vour business!

Sincereiv,

PETERBILT WISCONSIN, INC.

7ol T L

Paul M. Jrek
Sales Representative

pini

PO Box 29, Weukesha, Wi 33187
520 Siverna’ Road. Sufte A, Pewaukae, Wi 5507
Busrags 262.527.0001 Toll-Frao 8005561524

9
REEAre I -ty

www JXE.com

RS
=t



P

.,

.

“ D e - —i .. e -~ .-

el AW wmii LD, o4 smenuioeg, PETEREILTY MTTIRMETM Sang

13}

Tq Tecap our previous yaesting, you have selected the following options with the listed price
adjustments in place of the options previously quoted:

Quoted Price from RFP #1109 . ... §130.615.00
Waison Chalin pusher axle option . .. .. -5 1.338.00
Front axle disc brake option: ....... .. +5 970.00
ISX 11.9 with 1350 &-Iis peak torque . ., | N/C

Paccar 130 A brushless alternator .. -5 30.00
Allison 4000 RDS-P ransmission .. . . -5 603.00
6 Speed Allison Transmission .. ... .. . N/IC

Bendix AD-IP EP uir dryer ... ... .. -3 510,00
Ormit air suspension loail gavge . .. ... .. -$ 30.00

Omit Peterbilt parts and service manuals - § 350.00

NetDeliver_edPrice.‘..........,.‘...$ 128.722.00

Peterbilt Motors Enginecring has verified that the PTO you have requested (Muncie Fxtended
Shaft PTO CS10 or C520) will interfere with the chassis as specified. We will furpish a FEPTQ
with a 9" bumper extension at no charge if desired and ordered as such. As an alternative,
Petebilt Motors Engineeing is currently working on a project 1o modify the suspension
components on the LH side of the wruck to accommodate 2 Muncie CD10 and CD20 PTOs. This
project is expected to be completed in time 0 allow for & May/June delivery window if the truck
is ordered to be part of this project. There would be no charge for this option if desired.

Adjusted price of $131,072.00 to include the foilowing:

Five ysar engine warranty 1,700.00
Five year after treatment warranly 650,00



